

Subject: Designation of Sarfaraz Ghulam for WFHSS Executive Committee Membership

Dear Members of the WFHSS Executive Committee,

I am writing to enthusiastically endorse Mr. Sarfaraz Ghulam for a position on the WFHSS Executive Committee. As someone who has closely observed his work and dedication, I am confident that he will be an invaluable asset to the committee.

Mr. Ghulam has consistently demonstrated exceptional leadership, profound expertise in hospital sterilization sciences, and a strong commitment to advancing our field. His innovative approaches and dedication to improving sterilization processes have significantly contributed to enhancing patient safety and operational efficiency in our organization.

In addition to his technical skills, Mr. Ghulam is a collaborative and strategic thinker. He has successfully led numerous projects, bringing together diverse teams to achieve common goals. His ability to communicate effectively and his passion for continuous improvement are qualities that will greatly benefit the WFHSS Executive Committee.

I have had the privilege of working with Mr. Ghulam on several initiatives, and his professionalism, integrity, and unwavering dedication to excellence have always impressed me. I am confident that his contributions to the WFHSS Executive Committee will drive further advancements in our field and support the mission of the organization.

Thank you for considering Mr. Sarfaraz Ghulam for this important role. I am certain that his appointment will be a positive and impactful decision for the WFHSS.

Sincerely,

M Shakil

Mohammad Shakil

Vice president Pakistan Sterile Services Association (PSSA)